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State Corporation Commission
of Kansas

THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS 

In the Matter of a General Investigation to ) 
Determine the Commission's Jurisdiction ) 
over Municipal Energy Agencies. ) 

DocketNo. 18-GIME-217-GIE 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

COMES NOW James M. Mc Vay of the lawfinnofWatkins Calcara, Chtd. and hereby enters 

his appearance in the above captioned docket for and on behalf of Wheatland Electric Cooperative, 

Inc. The aforementioned attorney respectfully requests that he be placed upon the Commission's 

service list and that copies of any and all pleadings, correspondence, testimony or other matters filed 

with the Commission in this matter be sent the address listed below . 

. McVay, #13046 
tkins Calcara, C 

1321 Main Street - Suite 300 
P.O. Drawer 1110 
Great Bend, Kansas 67530 
(620) 792-8231 telephone 
(620) 792-2775 fascimile 
jmcvay@wcrf.com 
Attorneys for Wheatland Electric Cooperative, Inc. 



STATE OF KANSAS ) 

COUNTY OF f5:t1zrnrV ~ ss: 

Verification 

James M. Mc Vay, of lawful age, being first duly sworn on oath, states: 

That he is an attorney submitting this filing on behalf of Wheatland Electric Cooperative, 
Inc., knows the contents thereof, and that the facts set forth therein are true and correct to the best 
of his knowledge, infonnation, and belief. 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this /Sf- day of December, 2017. 

NOTARY PUBLIC ·State of Kansas 
MELISSA A. HUBBARD 

My Appl. Exp. September 11, 2018 
/)~ {! .cJJf/~ 

Notary Public 

My Appointment Expires: __ CJ-'---'-( _( -_:J_c_· _/ 'S,~'----

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I do hereby certify that on the Is+- day of December, 2017, I electronically filed via the 
Kansas Corporation Commission's Electronic Filing System a true and correct copy of the above and 
foregoing Entry of Appearance with a copy emailed to: 

Glenda Cafer, Attorney 
CAFER PEMBERTON, LLC 
3321 SW ()lh St. 
Topeka, KS 66606 
glenda@caferlaw.com 

Terri Pemberton, Attorney 
CAFERPEMBERTON,LLC 
3321 SW 6"' St. 
Topeka, KS 66606 
terri@caferlaw.com 

Christopher D. Krygier, Director, 
Rates and Regulatory Affairs (Central 
Region) 
Empire District Electric Company 
602 S. Joplin Ave. 
Joplin, MO 64801 
chris.krygier@libertyutilities.com 



Brett D. Leopold, President 
ITC Great Plains, LLCc 
3500 SW Fairlawn Rd., Ste. 101 
Topeka, KS 66614-3979 
bleopold@itctransco.com 

Robert J. Hack, Lead Regulatory Counsel 
Kansas City Power & Light Company 
One Kansas City Pl. 
1200 Main St., 31" Floor (64105) 
P.O. Box 418679 
Kansas City, MO 64141-9679 
rob.hack@kcpl.com 

Samuel Feather, Deputy General Counsel 
Kansas Corporation Commission 
1500 SW Arrowhead Rd. 
Topeka, KS 66604-4027 
s.feather@kcc.ks.gov 

Brian G. Fedotin, Deputy General Counsel 
Kansas Corporation Commission 
1500 SW Arrowhead Rd. 
Topeka, KS 66604-4027 
b.fedotin@kcc.ks.gov 

Stephan Skepnek, Litigation Counsel 
Kansas Corporation Commission 
1500 SW Arrowhead Rd. 
Topeka, KS 66604-4027 
s.skepnek@kcc.ks.gov 

Paul Mahlberg, General Manager 
Kansas Municipal Energy Agency 
6300 W 95th St. 
Overland Park, KS 662 I 2-143 I 
mahlberg@kmea.com 

Mark Chesney, CEO& General Manager 
Kansas Power Pool 
100 N Broadway, Ste. LI I 0 
Wichita, KS 67202 
mchesney@kpp.agency 

Larry Holloway, Asst. Gen. Mgr. Operations 
Kansas Power Pool 
100 N Broadway, Ste. LI 10 
Wichita, KS 67202 
lholloway@kpp.agency 

Curtis M. Irby, General Counsel 
Kansas Power Pool 
Law Offices of Curtis M. Irby 
200 East First St., Ste. 415 
Wichita, KS 67202 
cmirby@sbcglobal.net 

Edwin J. Wiltse, General Manager 
Lane-Scott Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
410 S. High 
P.O. Box 758 
Dighton, KS 67839-0758 
ed.wiltse@lanescott.coop 

James Brungardt, Manager, Regulatory 
Relations 
Mid-Kansas Electric Company, LLC 
301 W. 13th St. 
P.O. Box 980 
Hays, KS 6760I 
jbrungardt@sunflower.net 

Corey Linville, Vice-President, Power 
Supply and Delivery 
Mid-Kansas Electric Company, LLC 
301 W. 13th St. 
P.O. Box 980 
Hays, KS 67601 
clinville@sunflower.net 

Al Tamimi, Vice-President, Transmission 
Planning and Policy 
Mid-Kansas Electric Company, LLC 
301 W. 13th St. 
P.O. Box 980 
Hays, KS 67601 
atamimi@sunflower.net 



Patrick Parke, General Manager 
Midwest Energy, Inc. 
1330 Canterbury Road 
P.O. Box 898 
Hays, KS 67601-0898 
patparke@mwenergy.com 

Randy Magnison, Executive Vice President -
Assistant CEO 
Pioneer Electric Coop. Assn., Inc. 
1850 W Oklahoma 
P.O. Box368 
Ulysses, KS 67880-0368 
rmagnison@pioneerelectric.coop 

Anne E. Callenbach, Attorney 
POLSINELLI, PC 
900 W 48th Place, Ste. 900 
Kansas City, MO 64112 
acallenbach@polsinelli.com 

Frank A. Caro, Attorney 
POLSINELLI, PC 
900 W 48th Place, Ste. 900 
Kansas City, MO 64112 
fcaro@polsinelli.com 

Alan Miller, CEO 
Prairie Land Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
P.O.Box360 
Norton, KS 67654 
amiller@ple.coop 

Kelly B. Harrison, President 
Prairie Wind Transmission, LLC 
818 S. Kansas Ave. 
P.O. Box 889 
Topeka, KS 66601-0889 
kelly.harrisou@westarenergy.com 

Randy Magnison, Exec. VP & Asst. CEO 
Southern Pioneer Electric Company 
1850 W. Oklahoma 
P.O. Box430 
Ulysses, KS 67880-0430 
rmagnison@pioneerelectric.coop 

Lindsay Campbell, Executive VP-General 
Counsel 
Southern Pioneer Electric Company 
1850 W. Oklahoma 
P.O. Box430 
Ulysses, KS 67880-0430 
lcampbell@pioneerelectric.coop 

Renee Braun, Corporate Paralegal, 
Supervisor 
Sunflower Electric Power Corporation 
301w.13th 
P.O. Box 1020 (67601-1020) 
Hays, KS 67601 
rbraun@sunflower.net 

James Brungardt, Manager, Regulatory 
Relations 
Sunflower Electric Power Corporation 
301w.13th 
P.O. Box 1020 (67601-1020) 
Hays, KS 67601 
jbrungardt@sunflower.net 

Thomas K. Hestermann, Manager, 
Regulatory Relations 
Sunflower Electric Power Corporation 
301w.13th 
P.O. Box 1020 (67601-1020) 
Hays, KS 67601 
tkhestermann@sunflower.net 

Amy Fellows Cline, Attorney 
TRIPLETT, WOOLF & GARRETSON, 
LLC 
2959 N Rock Rd., Ste. 300 
Wichita, KS 67226 
amycline@twgfirm.com 



Timothy E. Mckee, Attorney 
TRIPLETI, WOOLF & GARRETSON, 
LLC 
2959 N Rock Rd., Ste. 300 
Wichita, KS 67226 
temckee@twgfirm.com 

Tom Lowery, Operations Manager 
Victory Electric Cooperative Assn., Inc. 
3230 N. 14th St. 
P.O. Box 1335 
Dodge City, KS 67801-1335 
tom@victoryelectric.net 

Mark D. Calcara, Attorney 
WA TKlNS CALCARA, CHTD. 
1321 Main St. - Ste. 300 
P.O. Drawer 1110 
Great Bend, KS 67530 
mcalcara@wcrf.com 

Taylor P. Calcara, Attorney 
WATKINS CALCARA, CHTD. 
1321 Main St. - Ste. 300 
P.O. Drawer 1110 
Great Bend, KS 67530 
tcalcara@wcrf.com 

Jeffrey L. Martin, Vice President, 
Regulatory Affairs 
Westar Energy, Inc. 
818 S. Kansas Ave. 
P.O.Box889 
Topeka, KS 66601-0889 
jeff.martin@westarenergy.com 

Isl James M Mc Vay 
James M. McVay, #13046 


